WWW.HATCHLIGHTING.COM • 7821 WOOdLANd CeNTer BLvd. TAMpA, FL 33614 • pH: 813.288.8006 • FX: 813.288.8105
STEP DOWN TRANSFORMER
Input Voltage 347VAC  - 60Hz
Output 120VAC
Enclosure Material Aluminum
Core Type Magnetic
Power Factor > 0.95
Input
13”, 18#AWG stranded,
105°C stripped 3/8” tinned
Output
13”, 18#AWG stranded,
105°C stripped 3/8” tinned
WIRING DIAGRAM:DIMENSIONS:
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Temperature Class Class B (130°C)
Thermal Protection None
LS Hardwire Transformers
SerieS
75 Watt Models
HARDWIRE ELECTRONIC
Watts Hatch Part Number Input Volts Output Volts Safety Listing
75 LS120-75EN-347 347 120 UL/C-UL Recognized
3.15 in (80mm)
2.68 in (68mm)
2.20 in (56mm)
1.73 in (44mm)
13 in (330mm)
0.39 in (10mm)
2
.1
7
 i
n
 (
5
5
m
m
)
2
.6
0
 i
n
 (
6
6
m
m
)
Electrical 1/2 " Threaded Pipe
0.16 in (4mm)
Red
Black
White
347V 60HZ
Sec.
120V 833mA
0V
To Connect:
White: Common, to be used for
both voltages.
IE: 347V connect White with
Red (Input)
120V connect White with Black
(Output)
REV: 071917